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SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1913. 

No. 568, A.] 	 [Published June 21, 1913. 

CHAPTER 514. 
AN ACT to amend sections 458b and 458b-1, subsections 1, 2 

and 3 of section 458b-2, section 458c, and subsection 2 of sec-
tion 458q of the statutes, relating to teachers' licenses and cer-
tificates. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 458b and 458b-1, subsections 1, 2 and 3 
of section 458b-2, section 458c, and subsection 2 of section 458q 
of the statutes are amended to read : Section 458b. The state su-
perintendent shall issue to the holder of a diploma, granted by 
the board of regents of normal schools to any person who com-
pleted the kindergarten training course established by said board 
in any of the state normal schools, a license entitling the holder 
to teach in any public kindergarten in this state for one year. 
Upon the presentation of satisfactory evidence of successful 
teaching for one year in any public kindergarten in this state 
such license may be renewed for one year by the state superin-
tendent. The holder of such a diploma may receive an unlimited 
state certificate, entitling him or her to teach in any public kind-
ergarten in this state for life unless sooner revoked, upon the fur-
nishing of evidence of good moral character, and * * * two 
years' successful teaching after graduation, in a public kinder-
garten in the state of Wisconsin, together with the certificate re-
quired in section 458b-2. 

Section 458b-1. The state superintendent shall issue to the 
holder of a diploma granted by the board of regents of normal 
schools to any person who completes the training course for 
teachers of manual training or domestic science, established by 
said board in any of the Wisconsin state normal schools a license 
entitling the holder to teach manual training or domestic science 
for one year in any school forming a part of the public school 
system. Upon the presentation of satisfactory evidence of suc-
cessful teaching for one year of manual training or domestic 
science in any school forming a part of the public school system 
such license may be renewed for one year by the state superin-
tendent. The holder of such diploma may receive an unlimited 
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state certificate entitling him to teach manual training or domes- 
tic science in any public school in this state for life, unless sooner 
revoked, upon furnishing evidence of good moral character, and 
• * • two • • • years' successful teaching of such 
branches, after graduation, in a public school in the state of Wis-
consin, together with the certificate required in section 458b-2. 

(Section 4584-2) 1. The president of the university of Wis-
consin shall issue to all graduates of the regular collegiate 
courses of such university, a certified statement showing the name 
of the graduate, the date of graduation, the course from which 
graduated, and that said graduate has completed the course of 
pedagogical instruction prescribed by the university for all per-
sons who intend to teach. This certificate when presented to the 
state superintendent, shall entitle the holder thereof to receive 
a license qualifying the holder to teach in any public school in 
the state of Wisconsin for one year from the date of issuance. 
Upon presentation of satisfactory evidence of successful teaching 
for one year in the public schools of the state, such license may 
be renewed for one year by the state superintendent. 

(Section 458b-2) 2. The president of each state normal 
school shall issue to the graduates of the full course of the normal 
school, as well as to the persons completing the elementary course, 
a statement bearing even date with the diploma or certificate, 
setting forth the name of the person and the course from which 
graduated. This certificate when presented to the state super-
intendent, shall entitle the holder thereof to receive a license, 
qualifying the holder to teach in the public schools of Wisconsin 
for one year from date of issuance. Upon the presentation of 
satisfactory evidence of successful teaching for one year in the 
public schools of the state, such license may be renewed for OM 
year by the state superintendent. 

(Section 458b-2) 3. The state superintendent, upon the 
presentation of a statement hereinbefore mentioned in this sec-
tion, and satisfactory evidence of good moral character, and 
• • • two • * * years' successful teaching after grad-
uation in the public schools of the state of "Wisconsin, shall issue 
certificates as follows: To any person who shall hold a university 
or normal school diploma, an unlimited state certificate; to any 
person who shall hold a normal school elementary certificate, a 
limited state certificate, qualifying the holder to teach in a public 
school for a period not to exceed six years from the date of issu-
ance of the normal school certificate. Neither a limited state 
certificate, nor a license to teach based upon the certificate from 
the elementary course of a normal school, shall qualify the 
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holder as principal of a free high school having four years' 
course of study. 

Section 458e. The holder of a diploma granted by any in-
corporated college or university whose regular collegiate courses 
are fully and fairly equivalent to corresponding courses of the 
University of Wisconsin, or the holder of a diploma granted by a 
state normal school whose courses of study are fully and fairly 
equivalent to the courses of study in the Wisconsin normal 
schools, may present such diploma, together with evidence of the 
required standing of the college, university or normal school 
granting the same, to the board of examiners. The applicant 
shall furnish therewith testimonials of good moral character 
• • • and of two years' successful teaching in a public school 
after the date of said diploma. The holder of any such diploma 
recommended favorably by the board shall be entitled to receive 
an unlimited state certificate. The holder of a diploma granted 
upon the completion of a course of study accredited as herein 
provided, upon which a state certificate has not been issued, upon 
the recommendation of the board of examiners made in pursu-
ance of such examination as to learning, moral character and 
ability to teach as said board may require, • * * may re-
ceive from the state superintendent a license qualifying the 
holder to teach in. any public school in the state for one year 
from the date of issuance, upon the presentation of satisfactory 
evidence of successful teaching for one year in the public schools 
of the state. Such license may be renewed for one year by the 
state superintendent. 

(Section 458q) 2. The applicant shall furnish therewith tes-
timonials of good moral character and of • * * two years' 
successful teaching in a kindergarten or primary grades in the 
public schools in Wisconsin after the date of such diploma. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1913. 

No. 641, Al 	 [Published June 21, 1913. 

CHAPTER 515. 
AN ACT to create section 496j-1 of the statutes, relating to the 

tuition of nonresident pupils. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrIoN 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

read: Section 496j-1. 1. The school board or board of educe- 


